



# CITY OF MANITOWOC

WISCONSIN, USA

[www.manitowoc.org](http://www.manitowoc.org)

April 11, 2022

TO: Mayor and Common Council

FROM: Board of Public Works

SUBJECT: 2022 Sewer Re-Lining, Project #WU-22-7

Dear Mayor and Common Council:

At the April 6, 2022 Board of Public Works meeting, the Board met to receive bids for 2022 Sewer Re-Lining, Project #WU-22-7. City Clerk reported having received two (2) e-bids. Same were opened and accepted online through Quest, and are as follows:

Name	Bid Bond	Base Bid
Insituform Technologies USA, LLC	Bid Bond	\$508,212.70
Visu-Sewer	Bid Bond	\$540,473.20

"Moved by City Attorney McDaniel, seconded by Alderperson Reckelberg and unanimously carried to refer the bid to the Director of Public Infrastructure for tabulation and recommendation. Ayes, 7 . Nays, none."

Very Truly Yours,

MACKENZIE REED-KADOW  
Secretary Board of Public Works

# #WU-22-7 SEWER RE-LINING PROJECT (#8159932)

BID DATE: APRIL 6, 2022

				Insituform Technologies USA, LLC		Visu-Sewer	
Item #	Item Description	UofM	Qty	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
<b>RE-LINING SANITARY SEWERS AT VARIOUS LOCATIONS</b>				<b>\$421,704.70</b>		<b>\$466,493.20</b>	
1	Mobilization	LS	1	\$21,071.20	\$21,071.20	\$8,200.00	\$8,200.00
2	Traffic Control	LS	1	\$11,118.10	\$11,118.10	\$500.00	\$500.00
3	Furnish & Install 8" Sanitary Sewer Re-line with CIPP	LF	2873	\$30.60	\$87,913.80	\$31.10	\$89,350.30
4	Furnish & Install 10" Sanitary Sewer Re-line with CIPP	LF	336	\$34.70	\$11,659.20	\$39.40	\$13,238.40
5	Furnish & Install 15" Sanitary Sewer Re-line with CIPP	LF	1473	\$54.30	\$79,983.90	\$67.50	\$99,427.50
6	Furnish & Install 18" Sanitary Sewer Re-line with CIPP	LF	1866	\$79.90	\$149,093.40	\$103.00	\$192,198.00
7	Furnish & Install 24" Sanitary Sewer Re-line with CIPP	LF	343	\$146.90	\$50,386.70	\$153.00	\$52,479.00
8	Lateral Reinstatement	EA	111	\$94.40	\$10,478.40	\$100.00	\$11,100.00
<b>RE-LINING STORM SEWERS AT VARIOUS LOCATIONS</b>				<b>\$86,508.00</b>		<b>\$73,980.00</b>	
9	Mobilization	LS	1	\$16,681.20	\$16,681.20	\$500.00	\$500.00
10	Traffic Control	LS	1	\$2,566.60	\$2,566.60	\$250.00	\$250.00
11	Furnish & Install 12" Storm Sewer Re-line with CIPP	LF	477	\$50.20	\$23,945.40	\$45.00	\$21,465.00
12	Furnish & Install 15" Storm Sewer Re-line with CIPP	LF	758	\$55.90	\$42,372.20	\$67.50	\$51,165.00
13	Lateral Reinstatement	EA	6	\$157.10	\$942.60	\$100.00	\$600.00
<b>BASE BID TOTAL:</b>				<b>\$508,212.70</b>		<b>\$540,473.20</b>	

*Recommend Awarding to  
Insituform Technologies  
4-13-22*